DuroTec® Gear Pumps
KP 1
10 Housing
20 Flange cover
30 End cover
40 Doublegland bearing
50 Gear
110 Shaft seal

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu4
DuroTec® Gear Pumps KP 1
Type Key
Ordering example
KP 1/ 5.5 G 1 0 A K 0 A 4 VL 2/ 245
Seal
2 FKM
33 EPDM
Material code
Construction code
4 (specified by KRACHT)
End cover
A standard
2. Shaft end
0 without
Shaft end
K Taper 1 : 5
X Involute spline (B 17 x 14 DIN 5482)
Housing connection
A Suction connection Ø = 20 with hole circle 40
Pressure connection Ø = 15 with hole circle 35
B Connection with threaded ports on request
Direction of rotation
1 right
2 left (on request)
Outboard flanges/bearing
0 without
Flange cover
G Square-4-hole-flange
Size 1
Product name
Special code
245
297
380
437
439
492
Nominal size
5.5 / 8 / 11 / 16 / 22
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 5
DuroTec® Gear Pumps KP 1
Displacement / Nominal size
5.5 8 11 16 22
E 106.2 110.4 115.4 123.8 134.6
F 56.1 58.2 60.7 64.9 70.3
Direction of rotation
Change of the transfer direction with constant direction of rotation by turn to the pump at 180°.
* Quench tank as component part available (Part no. B.0177250002)
Dimensions Shaft end Taper (in mm)
Inlet port
Connection for
quench chamber Outlet port
MA = 30 Nm
M6–13 deep
M6–13 deep
Displayed direction of rotation: right
By left-handed rotation are suction
and pressure connection opposite
Shaft end: Taper 1 : 5
Hexagon nut M 12 x 1.5
EN ISO 8675
Curved spring washer B 12 DIN 137
Woodruff key  3 x 6.5 DIN 6888